
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3879
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009
SCHEME FOR ADOLESCENT GIRLS
Sahu Shri Chandulal Chandu Bhaiya

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments have abandoned the scheme for adolescent girls due to non-payment of funds by the Union Government in the Country including Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) No, Madam. No such incidence has come to the notice of the Government.

(b) and (c) Question does not arise.
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